finish

Hawkeye El Tigre Invitational

El Tigre Golf and Country Club

18 Holes, Par-72, 6,085 Yards
Dates: Mar 21 - Mar 23

finish top 20 schools scores
1 Arizona 286 286 282
T2 Fresno State 302 290 298
T2 Kennesaw State 301 300 289
4 Chattanooga 302 298 294
5 Idaho 298 302 295
6 Tennessee 287 311 299
7 Brigham Young 308 299 295
8 Grand Canyon 305 303 296
9 Colorado State 308 303 296
10 lowa 306 310 295
11 Troy 310 307 299
12 UMKC 308 310 308
top 20 players school
Bianca Pagdanganan Arizona 70
Yu-Sang Hou Arizona 68
Ya Chun Chang Arizona 71
Medy Thavong Kennesaw State 74
Sophie Hausmann Idaho 71
Katrina Prendergast Colorado State 75
¥\/S(-:;i-Ch|a (Vicky) Idaho 69
Micheala Williams Tennessee 69
Haley Moore Arizona 78
Siripatsorn Patchana  Grand Canyon 72
Monica San Juan Chattanooga 73
Brigitte Thibault Fresno State 74
Chloe Thornton Kennesaw State 70
Rose Huang Brigham Young 74
Valeria Patino Idaho 76
Harriet Lynch Fresno State 73
Carolina Sandstrom * Grand Canyon 73
Naomi Soifua Brigham Young 77
Mikayla Bardwell Tennessee 73
Alexis Linam Grand Canyon 74
Ariana Macioce Tennessee 72
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895 +31
897 +33
902 +38
904 +40
907 +43
911  +47
916 +52
926 +62
scores
70 67
73 T2
73 71
72 70
77 70
75 68
77 T2
78 72
70 72
75 73
72 75
69 77
76 74
74 73
72 74
72 78
78 72
73 73
75 76
75 75
77 75

207
213
215
216
218
218

218

219
220
220
220
220
220
221
222
223
223
223
224
224
224

-9
-3
-1

+2
+2

+2

+3
+4
+4
+4
+4
+4
+5

+7
+7
+7
+8
+8
+8

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM

Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2019, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat



Hawkeye El Tigre Invitational

El Tigre Golf and Country Club
18 Holes, Par-72, 6,085 Yards
Dates: Mar 21 - Mar 23

1 2 3 Team Scores

1 1 1 Arizona 286 286 282 854 -10
T5 2 T2 Fresno State 302 290 298 890 +26
6

4 T2 Kennesaw State 301 300 289 890 +26
T5 T4 4 Chattanooga 302 298 294 894 +30
3 T4 5 Idaho 298 302 295 895 +31
2 3 6 Tennessee 287 311 299 897 +33
T9 7 7 BrighamYoung 308 299 295 902 +38
7 8 8 GrandCanyon 305 303 296 904 +40

T9 9 9 Colorado State 308 303 296 907 +43

8 10 10 lowa 306 310 295 911 +47
12 11 11 Troy 310 307 299 916 +52
T9 12 12 UMKC 308 310 308 926 +62
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Player

Bianca Pagdanganan
Yu-Sang Hou

Ya Chun Chang
Medy Thavong
Sophie Hausmann
Wei-Chia (Vicky) Tsai
Katrina Prendergast
Micheala Williams
Chloe Thornton
Monica San Juan
Haley Moore

Brigitte Thibault
Siripatsorn Patchana
Rose Huang

Valeria Patino
Carolina Sandstrom *
Naomi Soifua

Harriet Lynch

Kristin Simonsen

Hawkeye El Tigre Invitational

El Tigre Golf and Country Club
18 Holes, Par-72, 6,085 Yards
Dates: Mar 21 - Mar 23

Team

Arizona

Arizona

Arizona
Kennesaw State
Idaho

Idaho

Colorado State
Tennessee
Kennesaw State
Chattanooga
Arizona

Fresno State
Grand Canyon
Brigham Young
Idaho

Grand Canyon
Brigham Young
Fresno State
Fresno State

Ariana Macioce Tennessee
Mikayla Bardwell Tennessee
Alexis Linam Grand Canyon
Esme Hamilton Chattanooga
Sandra Nordaas Arizona
Jessica Hall Fresno State
Kristin Glesne lowa

Maddy McDanel Chattanooga
Nicole Lorup Troy

Theresa de Bochdanovits UMKC

Annick Haczkiewicz Brigham Young
Rheagan Hall Chattanooga
Roanne Tomlinson Kennesaw State
Brett Permann lowa

Bianca Lohbauer Troy

Manuela Lizarazu lowa

Payton Fehringer Grand Canyon
Kirsty Beckwith Chattanooga

Jessica Sloot
Clara Aveling
Sarah Harrison
Saga Traustadottir
Ellen Secor
Caroline Klemp

Maria Jose Bernal Clavijo *

Dominika Gradecka

Colorado State
Kennesaw State
Troy

Colorado State
Colorado State
UMKC

Brigham Young

Fresno State
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Start

T38
T27
T41
T56
T47
T47
T47
T56
T38
T51
T56
T56
T51
62
64
T56
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61
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Finish
T46
T46
T46
T46
T46
T51
T51

53
T54
T54
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T54

58

59

60

61
T62
T62
T62

65

66

Player

Charlotte Charrayre
Jaime Bellingham
Desiree Hong *
Courtney Vogel
Allysha Mae Mateo
Lindsey Harrison
Mariah Smith
Stephanie Herzog
Dana Lerner
Cynthia Diaz
Shawn Rennegarbe *
Waverly Whiston
Michelle Kim
Camila Ugalde
Annalee Dannegger *
Anna Kennedy
Victoria Pavlik
Laura Gerner
Sophie Liu *

Haley Greb

Kaylee DeJonge
Allison Herring *

Hawkeye El Tigre Invitational

El Tigre Golf and Country Club
18 Holes, Par-72, 6,085 Yards
Dates: Mar 21 - Mar 23

Team

Kennesaw State
UMKC

Arizona

Grand Canyon
Brigham Young
Troy
Tennessee
lowa

lowa

UMKC

lowa
Tennessee
Idaho

Troy

lowa

Brigham Young
UMKC

Idaho

lowa

Colorado State
Grand Canyon
Tennessee
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81
77
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88
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Hawkeye El Tigre Invitational

El Tigre Golf and Country Club
18 Holes, Par-72, 6,085 Yards
Dates: Mar 21 - Mar 23

Team/Player (seed)

1 Arizona 286 286 282 854
1 Bianca Pagdanganan (1) 70 70 67 207
2 Yu-Sang Hou (2) 68 73 72 213
3 Ya Chun Chang (3) 71 73 71 215
T9 Haley Moore (5) 78 70 72 220
T23 Sandra Nordaas (4) 77 74 74 225
T2 Fresno State 302 290 298 890
T9 Brigitte Thibault (1) 74 69 77 220
T16 Harriet Lynch (4) 73 72 78 223
T19 Kristin Simonsen (2) 78 74 72 224
T23 Jessica Hall (3) 78 75 72 225
T43 Dominika Gradecka (5) 77 78 7 232
T2 Kennesaw State 301 300 289 890
4 Medy Thavong (4) 74 72 70 216
T9 Chloe Thornton (2) 70 76 74 220
T31 Roanne Tomlinson (1) 79 78 70 227
T39 Clara Aveling (3) 79 76 75 230
T46 Charlotte Charrayre (5) 78 76 79 233
4 Chattanooga 302 298 294 894
T9 Monica San Juan (1) 73 72 75 220
T23 Esme Hamilton (4) 79 73 73 225
T26 Maddy McDanel (2) 77 75 74 226
T31 Rheagan Hall (3) 77 78 72 227
T37 Kirsty Beckwith (5) 75 78 76 229
5 Idaho 298 302 295 895
T5 Sophie Hausmann (1) 71 77 70 218
T5 Wei-Chia (Vicky) Tsai (4) 69 77 72 218
15 Valeria Patino (3) 76 72 74 222
58 Michelle Kim (2) 82 76 79 237
T62 Laura Gerner (5) 82 79 83 244
6 Tennessee 287 311 299 897
8 Micheala Williams (1) 69 78 72 219
T19 Ariana Macioce (2) 72 77 75 224
T19 Mikayla Bardwell (5) 73 75 76 224
T51 Mariah Smith (4) 73 84 77 234
T54 Waverly Whiston (3) 79 81 76 236
7 Brigham Young 308 299 295 902
14 Rose Huang (5) 74 74 73 221
T16 Naomi Soifua (1) 77 73 73 223
T26 Annick Haczkiewicz (4) 79 74 73 226
T46 Allysha Mae Mateo (3) 78 79 76 233
61 Anna Kennedy (2) 82 78 81 241
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total
8 Grand Canyon 305 303 296 904
T9 Siripatsorn Patchana (4) 72 75 73 220
T19 Alexis Linam (3) 74 75 75 224
T33 Payton Fehringer (1) 77 76 75 228
T46 Courtney Vogel (2) 82 78 73 233
66 Kaylee DeJonge (5) 82 77 88 247
9 Colorado State 308 303 296 907
T5 Katrina Prendergast (1) 75 75 68 218
T37 Jessica Sloot (3) 76 78 75 229
T39 Saga Traustadottir (2) 81 75 74 230
T39 Ellen Secor (4) 76 75 79 230
65 Haley Greb (5) 85 81 79 245
10 lowa 306 310 295 911
T26 Kristin Glesne (4) 80 78 68 226
T33 Manuela Lizarazu (1) 75 76 77 228
T33 Brett Permann (2) 77 76 75 228
53 Stephanie Herzog (5) 80 80 75 235
T54 Dana Lerner (3) 74 80 82 236
11 Troy 310 307 299 916
T26 Nicole Lorup (1) 78 75 73 226
T33 Bianca Lohbauer (5) 7 76 75 228
T39 Sarah Harrison (2) 79 7 74 230
T51 Lindsey Harrison (3) 76 81 77 234
59 Camila Ugalde (4) 83 79 77 239
12 UMKC 308 310 308 926
T26 Theresa de Bochdanovits (2) 75 76 75 226
T43 Caroline Klemp (4) 80 78 74 232
T46 Jaime Bellingham (3) 75 7 81 233
T54 Cynthia Diaz (1) 78 80 78 236
T62 Victoria Pavlik (5) 84 79 81 244
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Individuals

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total
T16 Carolina Sandstrom (Grand Canyon) 73 78 72 223
T43 Maria Jose Bernal Clavijo (Brigham Young) 7 79 82 232
T46 Desiree Hong (Arizona) 77 78 78 233
T54 Shawn Rennegarbe (lowa) 84 76 76 236
60 Annalee Dannegger (lowa) 82 82 76 240
T62 Sophie Liu (lowa) 82 85 7 244
67 Allison Herring (Tennessee) 0 0 0 0
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